o J o U obx w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 723 (2025)
Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Education Administration
Subcommittee

Representative Tant offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)
Remove lines 27-28 and insert:

notification of the parents or guardians of public school

voluntary prekindergarten, kindergarten, and first-grade

students, by September 30, 2025, and annually thereafter, of the

availability

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 7 and insert:
Type 1 diabetes for parents and guardians of certain

students;
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